TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name and address of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 000924 Frame 101. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Mercer Corporation		10/26/1992	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384980	NO CHAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave. Two Prudential Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Sullivan
Signature:	/Lynn A. Sullivan/
Date:	03/30/2005

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 5 source=mercer#page1.tif source=mercer#page2.tif source=mercer#page3.tif source=mercer#page4.tif source=mercer#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0303

125
B
6
K
2001
Ry.

Patent and Trademark Off Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Name: ### Internal Address: Street Address:
Internal Address:
Street Address:
Street Address:
Street Address:
City:State: ZiP:
- · · / ·
Individual(s) citizenship
Association General Partnership
☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Corporation-State
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Comparison of the comparison of t
B. Trademark registration(No.(s))
B. Trademark registration No. (s)
886do7 BE
138498D TBR 7
≥ · · · · · ⊆
id? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No 으 으 으 💆 🐱
. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Topoulauno aivurou.
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
☐ Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
). Demock account assets
3. Deposit account number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account





January 7, 1993

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

COMMUNICATION

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is an Assignment I am resending to the Patent Office for recording. The enclosed will assingm U.S. patents and trademarks from the Mercer Corporation to Illinois Tool Works Inc. Please record the Assignment and return to the undersigned at the address given below.

Please charge deposit account 09-25 for any recording fees.

Respectfully submitted

Kathleen P. Clifford Illinois Tool Works Inc.

/KPC

Enc.

Kathleen P. Clifford Patent Department Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, IL. 60025 (708) 657-4087 93 JAN 28 AN 7: 3



Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

Dear Sir:

D.c.

COM.

losed herewith is an Assignmen.

Mercer Corporation to Illinois Too.

Ing in the official records of the Patent

ing, please return the Assignment to the unders.

SSIGNATION STANDARD STANDA from the Mercer Corporation to Illinois Tool Works Inc., for recording in the official records of the Patent Office. After recording, please return the Assignment to the undersigned at the address given below.

recording fee.

DJB: kpc

Enc.

Donald J. Breh Patent Department Illinois Tool Works Inc. 3600 West Lake Avenue 60025 Glenview, IL. (708) 657-4078

DS20417 11/06/92 4320858

DS20418 11/06/92 0806667

DS20419 11/06/92 0004647

09-0025 020

00.00CH

02 0025 020 181

fü. oech

02 0025 026 400;

25.00CH

REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0306

89130399

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mercer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee and having its principal place of business in the City of Hendersonville, State of Tennessee, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, represents that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents, patent applications and trademarks:

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

COUNTRY	TITLE	PATENT/ *APPLICATION NUMBER	ISSUE/ *FILING DATE
U.S.	HOT MELT ADHESIVE APPLICATOR	4,320,858	3/23/82
AUSTRALIA	HOT MELT ADHESIVE APPLICATOR	*8280194	*8/11/83
U.S.	HEATER MODULE FOR AN APPARATUS FOR MELTING AND DISPENSING THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL	4,219,728	8/26/80
PCT	HEATER MODULE FOR AN APPARATUS FOR MELTING AND DISPENSING THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL	*825	*1/21/82
EPO	HEATER MODULE FOR AN APPARATUS FOR MELTING AND DISPENSING THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL	*54548	*6/30/82
CANADA	HEATER MODULE FOR AN APPARATUS FOR MELTING AND DISPENSING THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL	*1124148	*5/25/82 RELO 9 2 4 FRANC 0 4

TRADEMARKS:

MARK
COUNTRY
REGISTRATION/
*APPLICATION NO.

M AND DESIGN
U.S.
886667

NO CHAR
U.S.
1384980

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business in the City of Glenview, State of Illinois, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents, patent applications and trademarks stated above.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents, Patent Applications and Trademarks including the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Mercer Corporation, hereto this

26th day of October ______, 1992.

Mercer Corporation

By:

Thomas W. Buckman Vice President

ATT TO SEE THAT WARK OF FICE

OCT 30 92

配0924 照底105

RECORDED: 03/30/2005